PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher L. Van Dan Elzen	10/24/2011
Ka Chai Cheok	10/18/2011
Micho Radovnikovich	10/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC.
Street Address:	2050 Auburn Rd.
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13884752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169755500

Email: sytsma@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy A. Flory

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Dr., S.E., Suite 207
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAG04 P-1770
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy A. Flory
Signature:	/taf/
Date:	05/10/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030394 FRAME: 0768

OF \$40.00 1388475

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS VAN DAN ELZEN, Christopher L., a US citizen, CHEOK, Ka Chai, a US citizen,

and RADOVNIKOVICH, Micho, a US Citizen, whose postal addresses are: 415 North Castell Road,

Rochester, Michigan, 48307, USA; 970 Wyman Drive, Waterford, Michigan, 48328, USA, and 6661

Montgomery Drive, Shelby Township, Michigan, 48316, USA, invented a certain new and useful

invention relating to:

Lane Keeping System and Lane Centering System

for which an application was filed on November 19, 2010, in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, as application No. 61/415,409 and on March 21, 2011 in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office as application No. 61/454,702.

WHEREAS, MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of

business at 10410 North Holly Road, Holly, Michigan, 48442, is desirous of acquiring the entire and

exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any

Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and

throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VAN DAN ELZEN, Christopher L.,

CHEOK, Ka Chai and RADOVNIKOVICH, Micho do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA

ELECTRONICS INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to

said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements

thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or

divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and

throughout the world.

VAN DAN ELZEN, Christopher L., CHEOK, Ka Chai and RADOVNIKOVICH, Micho, AGREE

to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the

assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and VAN DAN ELZEN, Christopher L., CHEOK,

Ka Chai and RADOVNIKOVICH, Micho, hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said

Letters Patent to MAGNA ELECTRONICS INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 030394 FRAME: 0769

EXECUTED at	_thisday o	<u>,</u> 2011.	
		VAN DAN ELZEN, Christopher	L
ST	ATEMENT BY W	ITNESS	
l,		, whose full post _was personally present and	office address is
ELZEN, Christopher L., who is known to			did see viii siii
		Signature of Witness	**************************************
EXECUTED at		CHEOK, Ka Chai	j
ST	ATEMENT BY W	ITNESS	
Kland 1, MARKHUNNA MEDI NIVERSHY 2200 SQUIRRELRA, ROCK Chai, who is known to me, execute the a	LRLDUS NSTER, MI Ibove Assignmen	, whose full post _was personally present and o	: office address is did see CHEOK, K a
	V	Mushana McC Signature of Witness	Jurrous
EXECUTED at University		Minder 12011.	
ст	ATEMENT BY W	-	
i, Markhanna MeB akland <u>2200 Saurrel Rd., Roch</u> University RADOVNIKOVICH, Micho, who is known	UKROWS OSHOL, MU to me, execute		and did see
		Signature of Witness	

709020PRO

PATENT REEL: 030394 FRAME: 0770

	EXECUTED at	1870 Technology	v Drive, Trov	. MI 48083	this	$24^{\rm th}$	day of	October.	2011
--	--------------------	-----------------	---------------	------------	------	---------------	--------	----------	------

VAN DAN ELZEN, Christopher L

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

1. MARY CLEM	C173	, whose full post office address is personally present and did see VAN DAN e Assignment.
1870 Technology Drive, Troy	<u>/// was</u>	personally present and did see VAN DAN
ELZEN, Christopher L., who is known to	me, execute the abov	e Assignment.
	çave	Source of
		Day Claras
	Signa	iture at Matuezz
EXECUTED at	_thisday of	2011.
		DK, Ka Chai
		,
<u>«</u>	TATEMENT BY WITNE	SS
,		
		whose full post office address is personally present and did see CHEOK, Ka
Chai, who is known to me, execute the		personally present and the see willow, ha
	U .	
	Signa	nture of Witness
EXECUTED at	thisday of	, 2011.
	RAN	OVNIKOVICH, Micho
	6.50 / 100	a contract a second contract of
	TATEMENT BY WITNE	SS
,		. dana dadi sana addan addan a
I _c		, whose full post office address is s personally present and did see
RADOVNIKOVICH, Micho, who is know	wa. In to me, execute the	
	. ,	~
	100,000	
	Sign	ature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 030394 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 05/10/2013

709020PRO